SARDAR VALLABHBHAI NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, SURAT
ADDENDUM TO THE ACADEMIC CALENDAR OF THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23

ADDENDUM
B.Tech.-IT"% IIT'%, IV"™" Years and M.Sc.-I1"%,IT1,IV™" V" Years
Autumn Semester (Odd Semester), Academic Year 2022-23

Activity (...th) Duration
Week
1. |Vvacation for UG Students 19-20 Nov. 28 (Mon)-Dec. 09 (Fri), 2022
(excluding B.Tech.-I** Year and M.Sc.-I* Year
Students)
2. |Educational tours (Preferably) 19 Nov. 28 (Mon)-Dec. 02 (Fri), 2022
3. |Vacation for Faculty 20 Dec. 05 (Mon) 2022- Dec. 09 (Fri), 2022
4. |Ph.D./M.Tech. (R) written test/interview 21 Dec. 12 (Mon)-Dec. 13 (Tue), 2022
5. |End Semester Examinations 21 Dec. 12 (Mon)-Dec. 17 (Sat), 2022
{excluding B.Tech.-I*! Year and M.Sc.-I*! Year 21-22 |Dec. 12 (Mon)-Dec. 24 (Sat), 2022 for
programmes) B.Tech.-IInd & B.Tech.-IIIrd year
Students of Minor Program
Project/ Dissertation preliminaries (B.Tech-IV™" and 22 Dec. 19th (Mon)- Dec. 24 (Sat), 2022
M.Sc.-v year programme)
6. |Last date of conducting the credit seminar of PhD 22 Dec. 24 (Sat), 2022
programmes (Will vary depending upon M.Tech-I year
Calendar)
Assessment and display of marks 21-23 Dec. 13 (Tue)-Dec. 30 (Fri), 2022
8. |Dissertation preliminaries (M.Tech.-II"Y Year 23 Dec. 26 (Mon)-Dec. 30 (Fri), 2022
programme)
9. |Last date of the submission of Grade Sheets to the -- Jan. 06 (Fri), 2023
Examination Section
10. | Declaration of results -- Jan. 02 (Mon) 2023 - Jan. 13 (Fri), 2023
11. | Commencement of the next Semester -- Jan. 02 (Mon), 2023

Note: There is no change in Saturday Teaching schedule of B.Tech.-II"Y and M.Sc.-
11" for autumn semester of AY 2022-23.

ADDENDUM
B.Tech.-II", 111, IV*" Years and M.Sc.-I1", 111", 1vt" V" Years
Spring Semester (Even Semester), Academic Year 2022-23

Activity (...th) Duration
Week
1. |supplementary Examinations (odd and even 7-8 Feb. 13 (Mon)-Feb. 25 (Sat), 2023
Semesters)
2. |Mindbend 13 Mar.31 (Fri)- Apr. 02 (Sun), 2023
Sparsh 14 Apr. 06 (Thu)- Apr. 09 (Sun), 2023
E YF01Y .

_J/l (Chairman, IAAC



Annexureq (Minutes of 54°" meeting of the Senate)
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CADEMT NDAR FOR THE ACADEMI 2022-23 as roved in 54" Meeting of Senate
. AUTUMN SEMESTER (ODD SEMESTER) =
Activity. {...th) |buration
. Week

Pre-registration h . . - June 10 (Fri)- June25 (Sat.), 2022
1. }Payment of fee and registration - ;= June 27 {Men)-July 29 (Fri), 2022
2. |Last date of the PhD Research Progress Semlnar of the Spring Semester of the A.Y. 2021322 . |July 29 {Frl), 2022
3. |Commencement of teaching® 1 |July 25 (Man), 2022

Aug. 08 (Man), 2022 for B. Tel:h .~IIndyear and
; M.Sc.-[Indyear :

4. |Last date of payment of fee-and registration with fine - 3 Aug. 12 {Fri), 2022
5. Supplementary/ Backlog examinaticns {even and odd Sema;ters} of B.Tech. 1% and M.Sc. Aug. 29 (Mon)-Sept.10 (Sat.), 2022

1*programmes of the AY. 2021-22) o )
6. |Mid Semastér Examinations ’ L . 10 - |Sept. 26 (Mon)-Oct.01(5at.} 2022

: 10-11 |Sept. 26 (Mon)-Oct.08(3at.) 2022for 8.Tech.~
2 1Ind&B.Tech.-I1Irdyear. Students of Minor Program
7. |PhD comprehensive assessment of the Spring Semester DI’A Y. 2021-22 - - Sept. 26 (Mon)- Oct. 01 (Sat.), 2022
B.  |Autumn fest . 12 [Oct. 14 {Fri)- Oct.15 (Sat), 2022
8. |Diwall break for Faculty and Students 14 |Oct. 24 {(Mon)- Oct. 28 (Frl), 2022
10 |submisslon of the XX grades 17 |Mov. 18 {Fri), 2022
11. |Makeup tests for Mid-Sem& Practical Examinations 18 |Nov. 21 (Men)-Nov. 26 (Sat.), 2022
12, |Last day of teaching : d ‘ ‘18 |Nov. 25 (Fri), 2022
13. |End Semester Exarninatlons 19 |Nov. 28 (Mon)-Dec. 03 {Sat), 2022
: . 19-20 |Nov. 28 (Mon)-Dec 10, 2022 (Sat) for 8.Tech.~
; ITnd&B.Tech.-1ilrd year Students of Minar
Program

Last date of conducting tha credit seminar of PhD programmes (Will vary depanding upon M. Tach-1 19 |Dec. 03 (Sat), 2022

year Calendar) [ -
14. | Assessment and display of marks ; 19-21 |Nov. 29 (Tue)-Dec. 16 {Frl), 2022
15, |Project (UG) / Dissertation (PG) preliminaries ) T - 20 [Dec. 05 (Mon)-Dec. 09 (Fri), 2022
16. |Ph.D./M.Tach. (R} written testfinterview " 21 |Dec, 12 (Man)-Dec, 13 (Tue), 2022
17. |Last date of the submission of Grade Sheets to tha Examination Section ) -] 21 |Dec. 16 (Frl), 2022

' 18. |Educational tours (Preferably) 21 |Dec. 12 (Mon)-Dec. 16 {Fr), 2022

18. |Declaration of results - 22-23 |Dec. 19 (Mon) 2022-Dec. 30 (Fri), 2022
20. |Vacation for UG Students : 22-23 |Dec. 18 (Mon) 2022- Dec. 30 (Fri), 2022
21. {Vacation for Faculty 23 |Dec. 26.(Mon) 2022-Dec. 30 (Fri), 2022
z, Comi’nencement_ of the next Semester ) 24 Jan. 02 {Men), 2023

*The dates may vary for new entrants. ] -
SPRING SEMESTER (EVEN SEMESTER’

Activity . : {...th) |Duration =
. ‘Week :
Pre-registration - Nov. 14 (Mon.) 2022-Dec, 02 (Fri), 2022
. 1. |Payment offee and registration - Dec. 19 (Mon), 2022-Jzn. 16 (Mon), 2023
2. |Lastdate of the PhD Research Progress Seminar of the Autumn Semester of the AY. 2672-23 B Jan. 16 (Mon}, 2023 - )
3 Commencement of teaching 1 Jan. 02 (Men), 2023-
4, |Last dlate of reglstration with fine 3 Jan. 20 (Fri), 2023l
5 Supplementary Exarr-llnatlons (odd and even Semesters) = 6-7 |Feb. C& (N-ion)-Fetu. 18 (Sat}, 2023
6. [Mindbend and Sparsh 8 Feb 23 (Thu}-Feb 28 (Sun), 2023

7. |mid Semester Examinations 10 |Mar 06 (Mon)-Mar 11 (Sat), 2023

10-11 |Mar 06 {Mon)-Mar-18 (Sat), 2023for B.Tech.-
TInd&B.Tech.-IlIrd year Students of Miror

Program -
8, |PhD comprehensive assessment of the Autumn Semester of AY, 2022-23 . - Mar. 27 (Mon)-Apr. 01 (Sat.), 2023 -
9. |Submission of XX grades s ‘ ’ 16  |April 20 [Thu), 2023
10. |Mekeup tests for the Mid Semesters& Practical Examinations 17 |April 24 (Mon)-April 29 (Sat), 2023
11. |Lest day of teaching 17 |April 28(Fri), 2023 o

.12- End Semester Examinations s 18 IMay 01 (Man)-May 06{Sat), 2023
’ L 18-10 |May 01 {Mon)-May 13 (Sat), 2023 for B.Tech.-
IInd& B,Tech.-IlIrdyear Students of Minor

¢ : - Program
-13. | Last date of conducting the credit seminar of PhD programmes - ) 18 Ma}?OE (Sat), 2023
14. | Assessment and display of marks . | 18-20 |May 02 (Tue)-May 19 (Frl), 2023
15. [Project Examinations . i3 May 08 (Mon)-May 12 (Fri}, 2023
16. |Last date of the submission of Grade sheets to the Examination Section 21 May 22 (Mon}, 2023
17. |Vacation far UG Students 20-28 |May L5 (Men)-luly 14 (Fri), 2023
18. |vacation for Faculty ’ ; 21-28 |May 22 (Man)-July 14 (Fr), 2023
18. |Declaration of results ) 21~22 {May 22 (Mon)-June 02 (Fri), 2023
20. |Ph.D./M.Tach. (R) written test/interview 26 |lune 26 (Mon)-lune 27 (Tue), 2023
21. |Supplernentary Examinations (even and odd Semesters) . 2B8-29 |luiy 10 (Mon)-July 22 (Sat), 2023 :
22, |Commencerment of the next Academic Year . .30 July 24 (Mon), 2Q23
23. |Last date of the submission of theM, Tech.D!.sseétationsandi"{-SC.Disser':ations - June 16 (Frl), 2023
24, |Last date of conducting the M.Tech. Dissartationsand M.Sc, Dissertations viva-voce of AY 2022-23 - .JUIY 28 (Frt), 2023 ; \(1”
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